

## Derbyshire Constabulary

### Dismissals and Resignations whilst under investigation for misconduct – 2015

Date	Rank	Breach	Outcome
09.01.15	Special Constable	<p>It was alleged that the officer attempted to pervert the course of justice in that he was not open and truthful and knowingly made a false, misleading and inaccurate statement, which he knew to be false and which he requested be disclosed to the Crown Prosecution Service.</p> <p>It was also alleged that the officer failed in his duty to provide information within his knowledge in connection with the investigation of a criminal matter, namely assault.</p>	Resigned whilst under investigation.
04.03.15	Constable	It was alleged that the officer was not open and truthful and that he knowingly made false, misleading and inaccurate statements in a Financial Information Form, which was submitted in connection with a Management Vetting application.	Allowed to retire whilst under investigation, due to exceptional circumstances
08.04.15	Special Constable	It was alleged that during a dispute with a Taxi Driver - the officer, who was off duty and intoxicated, failed to act with self-control and tolerance and that the officer failed to treat a member of the public and his colleagues; who had responded to the incident, with respect and courtesy.	Resigned whilst under investigation.
12.05.15	Constable	<p>It was alleged that the officer wilfully made and maintained a false complaint against a work colleague.</p> <p>Misconduct Hearing held – Gross Misconduct in respect of Honesty and Integrity, Discreditable Conduct.</p>	Dismissed without notice.
22.06.15	Constable	<p>The officer made false and misleading entries on a crime report in respect of investigations he had purportedly conducted.</p> <p>Misconduct Hearing held – Gross Misconduct in respect of Honesty and Integrity, Duties and Responsibilities.</p>	Dismissed without notice.

## Derbyshire Constabulary

### Dismissals and Resignations whilst under investigation for misconduct – 2015

10.07.15	Special Constable	It was alleged that the officer whilst off duty pursued a course of conduct which amounted to harassment of a female and which he knew, or ought to have known, amounted to harassment, despite being requested to desist.	Allowed to resign whilst under investigation, due to exceptional circumstances
25.09.15	Constable	<p>The officer answered an allegation that his conduct amounted to a breach of the Standards of Professional Behaviour for Authority, Respect and Courtesy; Orders and Instructions; Discreditable Conduct, contrary to the Police (Conduct) regulations 2012; following inappropriate use of social networking media.</p> <p>Case proven and found to be Gross Misconduct.</p>	Dismissed without notice.
02.12.15	Constable	The officer answered an allegation that his conduct amounted to a breach of the Standards of Professional Behaviour for Discreditable Conduct, Off Duty Conduct, Honesty and Integrity, and Duties and Responsibilities, following allegations that he had acted inappropriately by obtaining or attempting to obtain a quantity of cannabis. The officer was also negligent and dishonest in respect of a safeguarding matter relating to a child.	Dismissed without notice.